RESOLUTION NO).
---------------	----

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A \$1,500.00 DONATION FROM THE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS TRUST FUND (STATE FORFEITURE FUNDS), PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 932.7055, TO WESLEY HOUSE FAMILY SERVICES; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Wesley House Family Services helps children in foster care, and provides a wide range of crime prevention services for families and children in the community; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That pursuant to Florida Statutes section 932.7055, a \$1,500.00 donation is hereby authorized by the City Commission from state forfeiture funds for use by the Wesley House Family Services for the purposes expressly authorized by that statutory section.

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication
by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of
the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting
held this, 2021.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2021.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2021.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR ATTEST:
ATTEST.
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Section 2:
That this Resolution shall go into effect